• Sinusoidal output eliminates compatibility problems
• Universal 120/277VAC, 60Hz. input/output
• Unit capacities up to 220W/250VA
• Unit may be installed up to 1,000 feet from
• Surface, recessed or T-Grid mount models
• Unique design eliminates compatibility problems
induction ballasts
• Compatible with dimming ballasts

SPS-110/250 120/277 110 250 48 47 21
SPS-220/250 120/277 220 250 48 60 27
ORDERING GUIDE
* System weights shown include installed batteries
SYSTEM OPTIONS (1)(2)
-S
-R (3)
-T Plenum Rated Ceiling T-Grid Mount Housing (3)
-SP
-4C
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
(3) Available with SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125 models only.
True
Sinusoidal
Output Power
Surface Mount Models
Recess Mount Models
Ceiling T-Grid
Mount
Models
Job Name:
Notes:
Type:
Part #:
Surface Mount Housing
Recessed Mount Housing
Special Housing Color (Specify)
4 Output Circuit Switching
2022.05
Office: 267-982-2661
www.lsl247.com @2022 LSL 24/7. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
The SPS Series is designed to provide up to 220
watts/250VA of emergency power to incandescent,
unit provides clean, sinusoidal AC output power
allowing it to be remotely mounted up to 1,000 feet
-
-
last) eliminating any chance of incompatibility. The
SPS Series is designed primarily for surface mount-
ing, however, the SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125
models provide optional housings for recessed or
ceiling T-Grid mounting if required. All SPS systems
will provide emergency power output for a minimum
of 90 minutes.
Input
Input Voltages: (60Hz) 120 or 277VAC ± 10%
Input Frequencies: 60Hz ± 2%
Input Protection: AC Line Fuses
Output
Output Voltages: (60Hz) 120 or 277VAC
 98% at full rated load (line)
Waveform: Sinusoidal  (digitally controlled)
Static Voltage: ± 5% during battery discharge.  0-100% linear load.
Output Frequencies: 60 Hz. ± 0.3Hz during emergency cycle
Output Distortion: Less than 3% THD (linear load)
Transfer Time: Less than 1.0 second
Load Power Factor Range: 0.44 Lead to 0.44 Lag
Minimum Loading: 0% of rated system capacity
Output Protection: Line and inverter fuses
 tnerruC tupnI CA  yrettaB yrettaB rebmuN metsyS eniL-nO metsyS Thermal
 In BTUs
ycnegremE eniL-nO ).xaM( ).xaM( )spmA( )CDV(Batteries  rebmuN
 SPS-55/125 98% 2 24 3.4 1.2 0.52 9 90
 SPS-110/125 98% 2 24 5.7 1.2 0.52 9 95
 SPS-110/250 98% 4 48 3.3 2.4 1.1 18 163
 SPS-220/250 98% 4 48 5.6 2.4 1.1 18 167
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATION
MOUNTING
CODE INFORMATION